

Document 2020 197

Book 2020 Page 197 Type 05 001 Pages 2 Date 1/20/2020 Time 11:10:01AM

Rec Amt \$12.00

INDX ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

PREPARED BY: JANICE GARRISON, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., 780 KANSAS LANE, MONROE, LA 71203, PH. (800) 401-6587

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: ATTN: ASSIGNMENT DEPARTMENT, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. C/O FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS, 1795 INTERNATIONAL WAY, IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402

IOWA

COUNTY OF MADISON LOAN NO.: 1188582663 [W-115 CARRINGTON EBO 2]

ASSIGNMENT OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION located at 700 KANSAS LANE, MC 8000, MONROE, LA 71203, Assignor, does by these presents grant, bargain, assign, transfer, and set over unto WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, AS TRUSTEE OF STANWICH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST F located at 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE 200-A, ANAHEIM, CA 92806, Assignee, its successors and assigns, all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to that certain Mortgage dated DECEMBER 06, 2013, executed by CORY J. LEHMAN, A SINGLE MAN, Mortgagor, to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR PREMIER LENDING ALLIANCE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, Original Mortgagee, and recorded in the Office of the County Recorder for MADISON County, State of IOWA, in Book 2013 at Page 3675 as Document No. 2013 3675.

AS DESCRIBED IN SAID MORTGAGE

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the party of the second part, its successors and assigns, forever, subject only to the provisions in the said indenture of mortgage contained. TOGETHER WITH all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Lego Sencusor Self International Park, Aging International Park, Aging

Name: Title:

Candiss Brown

Vice President

CH80701171M - AM - IA

Page 1 of 2 MIN: 101043501131104012

MERS PHONE: 1-888-679-6377

STATE OF LOUISIANA	PARISH OF OUACHIT A	A) ss.	
On <u>01·14-2020</u> ,1	pefore me appearedCar	ndiss Brown, to me personal	lly known, who, being by
me affirmed, did say that he	is theVice Preside	ent, of JPMORGAN CHAS	SE BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION and that the	seal affixed to said instrument	is the corporate seal of said entity an	d that the instrument was
signed and sealed in behalf o	f the entity by authority of its	s Board of Directors and that	
_	o be the free act and deed of the		Candiss Brown
U		•	
Lifetime	(COMMISSION EXP.		
Vicki C. Knighten		Vicki C. Knighten	
NOTARY PUBLIC	F122 = E1221	- 15 Pt 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
ID OR BAR ROLL NUMBER:	54231 54231	Lifetime Commision	
-			
		Notary Public ID #54231	

CH8070117IM - AM - IA LOAN NO.: 1188582663